

	PERMIT TO INSTALL PLUMBING	, F
'	PERMIT NOWILLIA	
Date 5-19-72 Issued 5-19-72 Portland Plumbing Inspector	Owner's Address: Same Date: '5-19-72	
By ERNOLD R. GOODWIN	NEW REPL 28 Merrill Rd. Falmouth 66 SINKS 8 11.80	 }
Date By ERNOLD B. GOODWING OAPRI FAMBURININ	E LAVATORIES 4 2.40 X TOILETS 4 2.40 BATH TUBS SHOWERS SHOP SURFACE	•
By Type of Bldg.	HOT WATER TANKS TANKLESS WATER HEATERS GARBAGE DISPOSALS SEPTIC TANKS HOUSE SEWERS	
Commercial Residential Single Multi Family New Construction Remodeling	ROOF LEADERS AUTOMATIC WASHERS DISHWASHERS OTHER TOTAL 12 14.2	

Building and Inspection Services Dept. Plumbing Inspection

Standed W/cond.

CITY OF PORTIAND, MAINE
IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

CONDITIONAL USE APPEAL

Maine Medical Center , owner of property at 19 Bramhall Street under the provisions of Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, hereby respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals to: permit and certificate of occupancy to change the use of the dwelling at the above named location to four doctors offices. This permit is presently not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because such a use is not allowable in the R-6 Residential Zone in which the property is located unless authorized by the Board of Appeals under the provisions of Section 602.7A.7.c. of the Ordinance.

IEGAL BASIS OF APPEAL: Such permit may be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds that such use of the premises will not adversely affect property in the same zone or neighborhood and will not be contrary to the intent and purpose of the Ordinance.

Maine Medical Centre APPELLANT Small W. Bul, adm Eng.

DECISION

After public hearing held <u>April 13, 1972</u>, the Board of Appeals finds that such use of the premises will<u>not</u> adversely affect property in the same zone or neighborhood and will<u>not</u> be contrary to the intent and purpose of the Ordinance.

It is, therefore, determined that permit should be issued in this case, provided however, that the Appeal is amended to read "Office space for four doctors."

BOARD OF APPEALS

17-19 Bramball Street again 1 1972 March 24, 1972

Donald W. Bail San St. Haine Medical Center 22 Bramball Street

Constant of the

ca to: Corporation Counsel

Dear Mr. Bail:

Building permit and certificate of company to change the use of the dwelling at the above named location to four doctors offices are not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because such a use is not allowable in the R-6 Residential Zone in which the property is located unless authorized by the Board of Appeals under the provisions of Section 602.7A.7.c of the Ordinance.

We understand that you would like to exercise your appeal rights in this matter. Accordingly you or your authorised representative should come to this office in Room 113, ity Hall to file the appeal or forms which are available here. for of \$15.00 for a conditional use appeal shall be paid at the office at the time the appeal is filed.

Very truly yours,

Malcolm G. Ward Plan Examiner

MGH:m

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

April 3 , 1972

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN.

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing im Room 209. City Hall, Portland, Maine on Thursday, April 13, 1972 at 4:00 p.m. to hear the appeal of Maine Medical Center requesting an exception to the Zoning Ordinance to permit and certificate of occupancy to change the use of the dwelling to four doctors offices at 19 Bramhall Street.

This permit is presently not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because such a use is not allowable in the R-6 Residential Zone in which the property is located unless authorized by the Board of Appeals under the provisions of Section 602.7A.7.c. of the Ordinance.

This appeal is taken under Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance which provides that such permit may be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds that such use of the premises will not adversely affect property in the same zone or neighborhood and will not be contrary to the intent and purpose of the Zoning Ordinance.

All persons interested either for or against this appeal will be heard at the above time and place, this notice of required public hearing having been sent to the owners of property within 500 ft. of the premises in question as required by Ordinance.

BOARD OF APPEALS

William B. Kirkpatrick Chairman

Persit No. 44 347		The second section of the sect		
100000				
Location 19 V Samuel Wass		and the same		
wirder hus. B. g. mach				
* Date of permit 5/ /V /44	* *	and the second control of the second		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH
Notif. closing-in		المراجع المعامل المعام		
Inspn. closing-in		وهما مهمد مدويهم الرااد وينسب ال		
Final Notif.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,		
Final Inspn5/2.5/44	1			and the second s
Gert of Occupancy issued Nove				-
NOTES	garan manan sa ana ana ana ana ana ana ana ana	A section of the sect		
day Work not ! la in	•	The same of the sa		AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY
50144 0000000000000000000000000000000000	and the second s	The second of the second	and the second s	المستوسسية ويسادك المتعادية والمتعاد والمتعاد والمتعاد
Head Day (NO.	The same of the sa	and the second s		and the state of t
Milyy Same Come Os.	الراب مستواليا المسود ووريا			principles of the second of the second
5/25/44- M.C. C. D. C. C.	an in the section of	المحارف المفاريق المراضية والمستقيمين والمستهران		and the second s
\(\)	ومالمهمين المنافية والمتعادية المتعادية المتعادية الم		والمراجعين والمستنبي يتفهد والمارين	and the second of the second o
16.	and the same of th			
	and the second control of the second control	a managan and an	The second of th	ويسري
4		and the state of t	نست يا ساديسيس يايايا	And the second second
1	and the state of t	Agreement control production of a service of a service of the serv	and the second s	and the second s
	and which the annual control of the state of		man to the contract of the con	and the second s
	And the contract of the contract of the		and the contract of the contra	معاصيطه بيع يادي والمامينية
	and the state of t	and decreased the second state of the second s	ومستقد والمستقداء والمستقدان	يتقلمها عفاسهمو
			فللملافق بالمهوري والوالق	ويقديد من منه منهضد. و د ي د مدومتك منهك
	and the state of t	in a community of the c	and the second of the second s	
		and the second s	_ // which	
		<u> </u>		·

Company of the last and the las				



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT No. SIED Class of Building or Type of Stricture Third Glass (1938)

	Porsland, Me	aine, March 16, 1988	
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME			:
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect with the bases of the State of Maine, the Building Code of	alter install the followi the City of Portland, pla	46.1	• •
10 Bearball Street	.Ward Withi	in Fire Limits? Yes	Dist. No. 5
	March, 18 Branhe	11 StrootTele	phone
Commence and address La A. Leng. 278.	Front Stee 50e F	Ortigua Tele	phone oboss
		Plans filed NO	No. of sheets
Description Decling		No. fa	milies
Other buildings on same lot			0.1.50
Estimated cost \$ 100.		l'e	e \$ 1.50
Description of Pr	etent Building to	be Altered	
Material frame No. stories 23 Heat	Style of reof	E Roofing	,
Last useDrelling		No. 1	amilies_A
General De	scription of New \	Work	;
To construct domer Finder 6' wide on we	est vide of dwell	ing hours to provid	
on the sext i floor, rear. This window to be at least three square	feet in sree for	ventilation of sam	Iۥ
THIS SINGS to be at yours will be			1 ,
•			
			į
			/
			A.
Rearest lot line 15.			Charles Contract
Nearest lot line 15* It is understood that this permit does not include installation of the heating contractor. healook drosned	of heating apparatus which	ı is to be taken out separately	by and in the mine of
the heating contractor.	ils of New Work		
Donewark Apoleou	Height aver	age grade to top of plate_	
Cinc front dentity	icaticiBut aver	reporter to more to	
to the second on collider fill land?	ear	th or rock?	
T. T. Campaign	hickness, top	bottom	
	Height	Thickness.	
Rise per foot	Roof covering	<u> </u>	
No. of chimneys Material of chimneys		of lining_	~
Kind of hatT	voe of fuel	is gas fitting invo	lved ?
Corner posts 1114 Sills Girt or	ledger hoard?	Size	
Material columns under girders	Cira	Myx, on center	s
Material columns under girders Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-1	f'O.C. Girders 6x8	or larger. Bridging in ev	ery floor and flat roof
span over 8 feet. Sills and corner posts all one pie	e in cross section.		963
loists and rafters: 1st floor	, &nc	, Srd	1001
On centers: 1st ficor		, 3rd	
Maximum span: 1st 3cor	, 2nd	, 3rd	, roof
If one story building with masoner walls, thickness	of walls?	hei	ght ?
	If a Garage		

Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to care habitually stored in the proposed building?_

Whit above work require removal or disturbing of any shade tree on a public street? no

Miscellaneous

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? Yes INSPECTION COPY

No. cars now accommodated on same lot.

Total nurr' a commercial cars to be accommodated....

1						Si Bolis
Ward 7 Permit No. 38/37/						7 Ty Ty
Location 19 Bramhall St.				;		· 自己。在2006。 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Owner Mrs. B. G. March	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					N. K. B. B. B.
Date of permit 3/16/38		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
——————————————————————————————————————						
Notif. closing-in 3/27/38			* 42			
Inspn. closing-in 3/23/38			"			. T · AFELYE.
Final Notif.				<u>.</u>		TO THE PARTY.
Final Inspn. 3/3//08	, at				100	
Cert of Occupancy issued Nove	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			·	14, 17, 19, 19, 19, 19, 19, 19, 19, 19, 19, 19	
NOTES				<u> </u>	<u> </u>	一个一个一个
3/21/35- Work stanled	. :				<u> </u>	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		·			
3/33/3 - Jan grantag.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
to chose in after woring				+1	4 . 14.	The state of the s
_is impliented to This work _						
is one third flooren-	h-20	k .		<u> </u>		1 1 1
stand of sud foul doce	1					* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
mot chape the occupan					·····	5 th
cy of hall for COGS					······································	<u> </u>
	. '				···	3
X						<u> </u>
, /						
					,	
÷ /		•				1511數
					; 1	11. 松盛。
					**	M. Marin
				1	, h *,,	
						1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

>

// . . .

(1) APARTNIENT FOUSE ZONE

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure Thra Wass

Portland, Maine, November, 2, 1931 To the INSPECTOR OF RUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME. The undersignd hereby applies for a Fermit to erect alter installs the following building structure equipment in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building fode of the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications: Location 12 Brombal Street Owner's or bessee's name and address R. G. Baroh, 1 Braziall St. Contractor's name and address Archur L. Wood, 16 Phe St. Westbrook Architect's name and address. Proposed use of building dwelling house Other buildings on same lot Plans filed as part of this application? Estimated cost \$ 100. Description of Present Borg to be Altered _No. stories_5 _Heat Material wood dwelling house General Descrip f New Work General Description on Sign no thinking to the control one control OR CLOSING

OR CLOSING

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

CERTIFICATE

CERTIFI It is understood that this permit noes not include installation the heating contractor. Deta Work Height average grade to top of plate. Height everage grade to highest point of roof... depth Size, front -To be erected on solid or filled land? Material of foundation _ Material of underpinning ---Roof covering _ of lining _ _____Material of chir ____ Is gas fitting involved? board?_ _ Max. on centers __ Material columns under girdersC. Girders 6x8 or larger. Bridging in every floor and flat root Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions span over 8 feet. Sills and corner posts at cross section. Joists and rafters: On centers: 1st floor Maximum span: If one story building with masonry walk If a Garage ., to be accommodated? No. cars now accommodated on sam or repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? Total number commercial care to ne Miscellaneous Will automobile repairing be done of of any shade tree on a public street? Will above work require removal competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto. Will there be in charge of the about are observed? you

INSPECTION COPY

<i>"</i>	*		
PROCEDURE OF ZONING APPEALS	ATE	initia <u>l</u>	
LOCATION 17-19 BABANHACE ST			
OWNER ANE. MEDICAL CENTER CONNECOU. BALL		•	
FEE PAID FOR APPEAL			
PLANS & INFORMATION			
1/12			
DATE OF HEARING 4/13			
\$15. APIEAL (Conditional (Vortexce			
Certificate Letter	154	MU.	
List of streets - 5001			
Envelopes - Mail out Monday, 10 days before hearing Date	4-3	, ,	
Letters mailed out	7-3	C	
Appeal folders (2)			
Notice to owner of property of hearing date - Monday before hearing 11-10			
Notice to prospective owner (if any)- Monday before hearing			
Notice to lawyer, sign hanger, etc. (if any) Moncay before hearing	4/13 4/3	M.W.	
Pictures and sketc	,, –		
S5.00 APPEAL			
Notice to abutting property owners (Monday before hearing - Date			
Appeal folders (2)			
Notice to owner of property (Monday before hearing - Date			
Notice to prospective owner (Monday before hearing - Date			
Notice to lawyer (12 my)			
Pictures and sketch			
DOCKET - Mailed to appeal board no later than Monday before hearing - Date Corp. Counsel Office - Large folder sent upstairs with appeal papers		10	
TO THE TOTAL WAS THE TOTAL TOTAL TO THE TANK THE TOTAL TOTAL WAS THE		İ	
Inspection copy of approactor was			**
All papers for apreals - Docket, Corp. Counsel folders and office	l	1	

1

A september

o Diamenta

û

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Application for Permit to Install Wires

	Permit No. 58749
	Issued
Portland, Maine	
To the City Electrician, Portland, Maine:	
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install wires for th tric current, in accordance with the 'aws of Maine, the Electrical Ordar and the following specifications:	e purpose of conducting elec- nance of the City of Portland,
Owner's Name and Address Aracari To select C	m Fee, \$1.00)
Contractor's Name and Address	Tel.
Contractor's Name and Address Location 19 B Namball Use of Building	Tel.
Number of Families Apartments Stores N	Number of Stories
Description of Wiring: New Work Additions	Alterations 4
**************************************	***************************************
Pipe Cable Metal Molding BX Cable Plug	Molding (No. of feet)
	Plug Circuits
FIXTURES: No Fluor, or Strip 1	Lighting (No. feet)
	of Wires Size . 2
METERS: Relocated Change Added one Martotal	No. Meters
MOTORS: Number Phase H. P. Amps	Volts Starter
HEATING UNITS: Domestic (Oil) No. Motors P	Phase H.P
Commercial (Oil) No. Motors P	Phase H.P
Electric Heat (No. of Rooms)	
A = 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2	Is (Size and No.)
Elec. Heaters Watts	,
Miscellaneous Watts . Extra Cal	oinets or Panels
Transformers Air Conditioners (No. Units) . C.	ion: /No. Theirs
Will commence Jewy Lo 1972-Ready to cover in 20 26 619 6	Inspection 19
Amount of Fee \$ 3	0 /
Signed Signed	don cishly
DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE	
SERVICE METER GRO	OUND
VISITS: 1 2	5 6
	11
REMARKS:	
	011/1
INSPECTED BY	100ffe hu
C6 sea	ANDRE



MAINE MEDICAL CENTER
PORTLAND, MAINE 04102

March 14, 1972

Dept. of Building Inspection Portland City Hall Portland, Maine

Dear Sirs:

We are attaching sketches of the dwelling at 19 Bramhall Street and owned by the Maine Medical Center. It is our desire to lease this building to Dr. Emerson Drake, who will renovate for three additional doctors' offices such that there will be two offices on the first floor and two on the second.

Since this building is in the R-4 zone, we are respectfully requesting a waiver for professional use as described above.

Required parking will be allowed for at the rear of the property.

Yours truly,

Donald W. Bail

Administrative Engineer

DWB/jp

Enclosures

cc: E. J. McGeachey Emerson Drake, M.D.



CENTER

March 17, 1972

Dept. of Building Inspection Portland City Hall 389 Congress Street Portland, Maine

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed is our check for \$15.00 for variance appeal for 19 Bramhall Street.

Yours cruly,

D.W Bail Je

Donald W. Bail Administrative Engineer

DWB/jp

Enc.

17-19 Bramhall Street

March 24, 1972

Donald W. Bail Maine Medical Center 22 Brumhall Street

cc to: Corporation Counsel

Dear Mr. Bail:

Building parmit and certificate of coupancy to change the use of the dwelling at the above named location to four doctors offices are not issuable under the moning Ordinance because such a use is not allowable in the R-6 Residential Zone in which the property is located unless authorized by the Board of Appeals under the provisions of Section 602.7A.7.c of the Ordinance.

We understand that you would like to exercise your appeal rights in this matter. Accordingly you or your authorized representative should come to this office in Room 113, City Hall to file the appeal on forms which are available here. A fee of \$15.00 for a conditional use appeal shall be paid at this office at the time the appeal is filed.

Very truly yours,

Malcolm G. Ward Plan Examiner

Mill:m



MAINE MEDICAL CENTER PORTLAND, MAINE 04102

March 27, 1972

Department of Building Inspection Portland City Hall 389 Congress Street Portland, Maine

Att: Mr. Malcolm G. Ward

Dear Sir:

Returned herewith are forms for appeal as requested on 19 Bramhall Street. Please note that the \$15.00 has been paid and we are in possession of the receipt that you have sent to us.

Yours truly,

Donald W. Bail
Administrative Engineer

DWB/jp

Enclosures

R6 RESIDENCE ZONE PERMIT ISSUED



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure

APR 19 1972 0411 MTT of Punilkal

· · · ·	,,,	
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, 1	MAINE	
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to er in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following	Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of U ng specifications:	e City of Portland, plans and
Location 10 WWXX Bramball St.	Within Fire Limits?	Dist. No
Owner's name and address Maine Med. Center	- 22 Bramhall St.	Telephone
Lessee's name and address		Telephone
Contractor's name and address	DO X FOX DE X DED CONTROL OF THE STATE OF TH	Telephone
Architect	Specifications Plans Plans	No. of sheets
Proposed use of building Doctors Offices -		No. families
Last useResiderce		No. families
Material No. stories Heat	Style of roof	Roofing
Other buildings on same lot		
Estimated cost \$5.000		Fee \$_15=00
2,000. General De	escription of New Work	6.00
hange of use from dwelling house to doct	ors offices, Alterations as)	per plan.
It is understood that this to mit does not include insta the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO B	RE ISSUED TO	•
	ails of New Work	
Is any plumbing involved in this work?		in this work?
Is connection to be made to public sewer '	If not, what is proposed for se	wager
Has septic tank notice been sent?	Form notice sentr	int of roof
Height average grade to top of plate	Height average grade to highest po	earth or reck?
Size, frontNo. stories	isolid or filled land	coller
Material of foundation Ti Kind of roof Rise per foot		
No. of chimneys Material of chimney		
Framing Lumber-Kind Dressed or fu	ull size? Corner posts	Sills
Size Girder		
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-1		
	, 2nd, 3rd	
	, 2nd, 3rd	
	, 2nd,, 3rd	
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness		
If the story building was masonly want, and		
	If a Garage	to be assessmedated
No. cars now accommodated on same lot, to be Will automobile repairing be done other than mino	e accommodatednumber commercia or repairs to cars habitually stored in the	proposed building?
The automobile repairing se done carre than him	Miscellan	
PPROVED:		
5. K. E.S. 4/19/72	Will work require disturbing of any to Will there be in charge of the above	
•	see that the State and City require	
	observed?yer.	pertaining thereto are
	ODSGIVER AND AND FOR	
		0

INSPECTION COPY

C.C.

E11 1	IN	COMPLETELY	AND	EIGN	WITH	INK
LIFF	1174	COMPLEISE	~~~		*****	

161.0



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OF POWER EQUIPMENTD

Portland, Maine, To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME. The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in accordance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications: dwelling house 19 Bramhall Street _Use of Building-Name and address of owner B. G. March, 19 Branhall Street Contractor's name and address Air Conditioning Corp. of Maine 315 Forest Averephone 5-1728 NOTIFICATION BEFORE LATHING
OR CL J. ING. IN IS WAIVED General Description of Work To install oil fired furnace IF HEATER, POWER BOILER OR COOKING DEVICE TRIFFICATE OF OCCUPANT OF THE OWNER BOILER OR COOKING DEVICE TRIFFICATE OF OCCUPANT AND THE OWNER BOILER OR COOKING DEVICE TRIFFICATE OF OCCUPANT OF THE OWNER BOILER OR COOKING DEVICE TRIFFICATE OF OCCUPANT OF THE OWNER BOILER OR COOKING DEVICE TRIFFICATE OF OCCUPANT OF THE OWNER BOILER OR COOKING DEVICE TRIFFICATE OF OCCUPANT OF THE OWNER BOILER OR COOKING DEVICE TRIFFICATE OF OCCUPANT OF THE OWNER BOILER OR COOKING DEVICE TRIFFICATE OF OCCUPANT OF THE OWNER BOILER OR COOKING DEVICE TRIFFICATE OF OCCUPANT OF THE OWNER BOILER OR COOKING DEVICE TRIFFICATE OF OCCUPANT OF THE OWNER BOILER OR COOKING DEVICE TRIFFICATE OR C Is heater or source of heat to be in cellar? yes _____ If not, which story_____ Material of supports of heater or equipment (concrete floor or what kind) concrete Minimum distance to wood or combustible material, from top of boiler or casing top of furnace, 21611 from top of smoke pipe. 2° , from front of heater over 4° from sides or back of heater over 3° no other connection to this chirney 2 12x12 IF OIL BURNER Name and type of burner General Electric Labeled and approved by Underwriters' Laboratories? VOS Type of oil feed (gravity or pressure) pressure Will operator be always in attendance? ___No. and capacity of tanks 1 - 275 gal. Location oil storage_ Will all tanks be more than seven feet 'om any flame? yes How many tanks fireproofed?_ Amount of fee enclosed? 1.00 (\$1.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in same building at same time.) INSPECTION COPY



(RB) RESIDENCE ZONE - B (A) APARTMENT HOUSE ZONE CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

Complaint No. 47/77

COMPLAINT

'Owner's name Tenant's name Complainant'	7-19 Bramhall Street Mary B. Marc e and address Edith M. Marc e and address Chief So	Use of Buildin & Use of Buildin & Deby 19 Bramhall Street anborn, Fire Department house	e Received April 29, 1947 ng Telephone Telephone e without permit about 1938.
			CTION NOT COMPLETED

Jahr Transport	SURVEY AND INVESTIGATION OF TENEMENT AND LODGING HOUSES QUESTIONABLE AS TO LEGAL AND SAFE USE 17 19-Bramholl-St Date investigation commenced 5-2-4-4 1. Location 19-Bramholl-St Date investigation commenced
	2. References: ComplaintsAppl.BP Inq.
	1. Present Owner and Address Mrs. To G. Maich.
	A 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
	5. Building Permit Record: 11-2-31 A/T. 16-12-34 Heat
	3-16-38 Alt. 4-6-44 POOF
	Assessors' Record
	6. Survey 1924: Owner
	A Particular of the Control of the C
A5 s	No. rooms ; Class of Use 7. Assessors' change record since 1924 (1932-11-31 New Bath - 2 Family 14653 285 ed A5 2 Fam. Prev, but, had only 1 bath 1-2-1Wc-1 lay-1746 1935 Furnace With O.B., Steam. heat, 1938 New 6 dormer. New bath 1964 Edith Many Bertra nd G. March 1964 Edith Many Bertra nd G. March 8. Change of Owners, 1924 to date 1926 B. March 2, Edith 9-Charles Ki, 1931 Edith 1/2
	Bertrang 1/2. 1937 Edith 1/2 - Mary B-1/2
	c City Directory Recol -
	Charles M.March Bertrand G. March - Mary a) 1926 - Saith M. March Bertrand G. March (Mary, B) Bertrand G. March (Mary, B)
	1027 S 7 71 e 1937 Edith_M
	1038 Edith =
	1929
,	1928 2.77.2 1939 S777.2 1929 S 777.2 1939 S 777.2 Lettila B. Alexander Edith M. 1930 Chas. Mark 1930 1940 S 777.2 C has. died f-26-31
ý 1	1931 Jame. Mrs Mary 13, 11 and Locigh 4 4 6
	1932
	1933
	1934 <u>S 17716</u>
il.	1935
19. A. C.	10.Miscellaneous
4	Conclusions and Action
11	A second

by Porter-Burnham, Builders-5/1/44 pertrand u. March

Records here seem to qualify this building as a two-family dwelling house only, but application for permit indicates last use and proposed use as lodging house. This building permit is issued without projected soft softlement of the question of whether or not this is a legal lodging house equipped with all required safety provisions.

00 Mrs. Sertrand G. March, 19 Bramhell St.

(Signed) Warren McDonald Inspector of Buildings



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT ISSUE POINT ISSUE Class of Building or Type of Structure There was a second point No. 1347

	7, 5 728
TATE OF THE PARTY	Portland, Maine, May 1, 19
To the INSPECTO	R OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.
The undersign	ed hereby applies for a permit to erect cler small the following building State of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith
NA.	Within Kire Limits
<u> </u>	March Dankson II. Waren. 14 Drawing A. Dur.
Owner's or Lessee	e name and address Per Pantage St. Telephone 4-206
Contractor's name	and address Porter-Burnham 1552 Congress St. Telephone 4,3206 Plans filed YeaNo. of sheets 1.
Architect	No families
Proposed use of	building Lodging house No. families No. families
	a same lot
Estimated cost \$_	Description of Present Building to be Altered
	Style of roof Roofing
Material VOOU	No. stories Control house.
Last usc	LOUPING COURSE.
	General Description of New Work

To provide roof over expeding rear platform 6' x 12's first ficare

It is understood that this permit does not	fordude installation of heating appa	ratus which is to be take	out separately by and	n the name of
It is understood that this permit does not the the heating contractor.	Details of New	Work Work	er closing in is i	naived.
Is any plumbing work involved in t	his work?	rainte ouoroge grade to	CERTIFICATE OF CO	CUPANC) WAIVES
Is any plumbing work involved in t Is any electrical work involved in t	his work?	leight average grade to	highest coint of roof-	No. of the last supplied the last supplied to the l
Is any electrical work involved in the Size, front depth depth	No. stories H	leight average grade to	inglicat point of the	the Manual Residence and Spirite
	•	EXILIT OF TOOLES		
To be erected on solid or Tinting Material of foundation	Thickness, top_	bottom	Thist-ness	
Material of foundation	Heigh	Aont	helt roofing Cla	es C Und. Lab
¥ C_4	of chimnets			-4
1		accord our full street		
• 4	C1	2	Contract of the party of the pa	
Corner posts LAL Siles	Size.	M	ax. on centers	and flet roof
Material columns under girders	partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. G	irders 6x8 or larger.	Bridging in every 1100	r and nat toot
gpan over 8 feet. Sins and office.	posts all one piece in cross sec t floor, 2nd	non. 2-4	roof	2x4
Joists and rafters: 1s	t floor, 2nd	orus	roof	2*
On centers:	t floor, 2nd, 2nd	and	roof	61
		Al User	bethereinen and a contract of the contract of	
Maximum span: Is	ry walls, thickness of walls?	and the state of		
No. cars now accommodated on s	ame lot	to be accomm	odated.	
	1 dated			
Will entomobile repairing be don	ne other than minor repairs to	cars nationally stored	in the brobered among	
Will above work require removal		on our a public street?	no	
Will above work require removal Will there be in charge of the a	have work a person competent	to see that the State ar	d City requirements p	ertaining thereto
will there be in charge of the a	nove work a parameter .	Porter Turnham	1 G. Berch	
are observed? yes	Signature of owner.	000	Porter	W
inspection cofy	• ,	in the second		• •

19 Pramhall Street

ERAWHALL

S.A.

August 19., 1968

Mrs. Mary March 19 Bramhall Street Portland, Maine 04102

Dear Mrs. Morch:

Your property has been surveyed by the Portland Housing Division, and certain deficiencies to the minimum Code standards were noted. A list of these deficiencies is attached, and we suggest that you make the necessary corrections.

The Bramhall Hill Program staff is ready to help you improve your property. If you want advice on repairs, cost estimates, contractors, plans, or financing, please call 773-1773 for an appointment.

There are many free services available through the site office, and we urge you to use them. Good maintenance is the best way to preserve the useful lire of your property and neighborhood.

Thank you for your cooperation in making Bramhall Hill a more beautiful residential area.

Sincerely,

Yordon C. Martin Gordon E. Martin Housing Supervisor

GLS:apc

Enclosure

19 Bramhall Street

Area: Bramha!!

Survey Date: August 14, 1968

Cwelling Units: 3

Owner: Mrs. Mary March 19 Bramhall Street Portland, Maine 04102

DEFECTS NEEDING CORRECTION

STRUCTURAL
Repair and put in good order all deteriorated and hazardous parts
of the structure as follows:

- of the structure as follows:

 a. Repair or replace the cracked plaster on the kitchen celling in the first iloor apartment.

 b. Repair or replace the cracked plaster on the cellings in the kitchen, bathroom, and bedrooms in the second floor apartment.

 c. Repair or replace the cracked plaster on the cellings throughout the third floor apartment.

SHIP!	변·						(%) B
	Photos yes no Date	Zone (\preceq_i	4/68 Zone Viol Dwl.Units 3	LOCATION 19 2014 MARY 2014 SAME	BRAMIKAL MARCH	
	Occupants 1. MARY MARCH 2. TRASK 3 MACAUIT	Inf	format	ion	Occupant v	Facilities BATH FLSH K.SK H.W. CK'G	Violations
沙	6. 5. 6. 7 8.					STRUCTURE RATI	
4		UCTU	RE	SCHEDUL	E	STANE NATIO	"" L
	YARD SARBAGE & HUBBISH CONTAINERS COMPLY DÉVAINAGE TONE VIOL. STRUCTURE EXTERIOR STRUCTURE EXTERIOR STRUCTURE OF STAIRS, PORCHES FOUNDATION WALLS			STACKS FLUES.	ALLS CEFLING HAFT		
	WINDOWS, DOORS WROOF, DRAIMS OUT BUILDINGS INFESTATION WRATS R OI DE OTHER (SPECIFY)			CHIMMEY			
	DOUAL VES. NO REMOTES			DAMPHESS	A		
The second of	Portland Health Dept. OS-8 Inspector			DAMPHESS 1/12 ; DUAL EGRESS PROHIBITED CO 1.50C. USE H HAZARDOUS VER	OMB'N USE	N/A	pad area
c 'A	. , ,						7.4

Photes yes no	n.a.	8/14/68			20.	
Proj. Ner	BRAMHALL	4/1/68	CROUDING		BRAMHALL	COMP.
	DATING PIACO		SANIT.	0.0. LOC. 2	/	PENO.
			INFEST.	OCCPHY TRAS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	DWELLING UNIT SCHEDULE		BASE D.U.		Y MARCH	
			DET'AN	ADDRESS	SAME	VTS
	Occupants .	Informat		Occupancy	Facilities	Violations
1.50 14		LOC. RENT FL	RN. WK.1. RMS	FER. ALL'D LGRS HEAT B	ATH FLSH K.SK H.W. CK'G	<i>a a a a a</i>
1. TRASK		- 2200	6	1 1 20		
2.						
<u>.</u>						
4.	<u></u>					
VITCHEN OVERCROWDING /		1 1 21	HER TOTAL	KITCHEN SINK & WATER		
65' - 7'	1/1/1/	100		SIMK		
50 SLEEP'S YENTILATION 1/12 x 1/2		 		SUPPLY & WASTE	-/C)X	
LIGHTING		 		Jelbe. exm't	-{-}/{\	
DET'RN WALLS	 		╼╫╌╼═╉┌	HEATING		
CEILINGS Y	XXXXXXX	 	╌╫╌╌╌┫╞	STACKS, FLUES, VERTS		
WINDOWS A	 ^- ^ 	 	┈╫┈┈┈┫┖	NY'RS VENTED, REP'R		
000*5	 	 		BATHING FACILITIES		
FLOORS	 	 	11 1915	SHAPED MAX. 400		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	i		110			
Remarks	INGS CARKED		117	WENT'LN	/-/ //	
	(NG = CALKED			PROPER ACCESS		
***************************************		·	<u> </u>	Pr. 0' 0		······································
***************************************] SANET'H		
				TOILET FACILITIES		
				SMARED MAX. 2 DU		
					10	
				PROPER ACCESS		
				PL8'6		
\				SANIT'H		
/-				INFESTATION		
`	<u></u>			ᆜᄚᇪᅚᅆᄔᆜᇷᄓᆛᅁᄓᄔᅸ.		
Portland						
gHealth Dept.				EGRESS		*'
CS-7				ᅴ ^{DUA:} 니YES. 니 ^{NO}	-	
7	7.67/-		الـــــا	QB57'H		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Inspector 777	.,				
PACASTRA PROGRAMMENTAL	The same the state of the same and the same	- Carica Salah	Anthropical Confession on the	mindelingstandament - so silkatentale aretro-m	The late of the tendence of the control of the cont	·····································

Proj. No:(i	KR.	AULU	A		Da ce		179148		NG LOCATION 19 BRAMHALL
•		~	- N V.	15-1 FT	ALL			,		SAMI F.	0.U. 10C. 157
		nee			•					INFEST	
		UNE.	LLIN	G UN	IT S	CHED	ULE			BASE D.	U. DUNER SAME
										DET'RM	ADDRESS
			Occu	pants					Infor	mation	Occupancy Facilities
											Violations
MAR	MA	PCH							157	FURN. WK.I	RMS PER. ALL'D LGRS HEAT BATH FLSH K.SK H.W. CK'G
									131		3 9000
									- K		
	XITCHEN	RATH	7011 64	DIMING DIMING	LIV						
RCROWDING	V	1/	1012	V	OED-	BED	BED	BFD	BED	OTHER TOTA	AL NITOURN ALL
O SLEEP'G	> <	$\stackrel{\leftarrow}{>}$	Ś	-	-	<u> ' </u>					KITCHEN SINK & WATER
TILATION /12 x 1/2									 -		SUPPLY & WASTE
HTING IRING									 		
'RN ALLS									 -		HEATING
EILINGS	<u> </u>										STACKS, FLUES, YENTS
HOOWS	<u> </u>										MT'RS VENTED, REP'R
CORS	<u> </u>										BATHING FACILITIES
											SMARED N. X. ADU
arks /X_C	٠.٨.٠	L									ANG U. 1 PER 15
11 0	MAC,	(ED									MIN. 7' STOS HT.
											VENT'LN
											□ SANIT'N
											TOILET FACILITIES
											SMARTO MAX. 2 DU
											RMO U FLSH & LAV 1 PER 10
											VENT'LN
1		·								•	Provis Access
\	/									······································	SANIT'N_
	1										INFESTATION
	1										MATS CR. O. C.
land	•	-									OTHER (SPECIFY)
	`	7									EGRESS
land th Dept.	`										
th Dept.	Ì	E									DUAL

Photos yes no

Photos yes no Proj, Nor: Date Stanhall Continue Continue
DWELLING UNIT SCHEDULE INFEST. OCCUPATION OWNERS WARY WARCH
Occupants Information Occupancy Information Occupancy Facilities Violations 1. /ACA 257 2. 3. 4.
Occupants Information Occupancy Facilities Violations LOC. RENT FURN. WX.1. RMS PER. ALL'D LGRS HEAT BATH FLSH K.SK H.W. CK'G 1. /ACA.J.7 2. 3. 4.
Occupants Loc. RENT FURN. WX.1. RMS PER. ALL'D LGRS HEAT BATH FLSH K.SK H.W. CK'G 1. /ACA-17 2. 3
Occupants Loc. Rent Furn. WX.1. RMS PER. ALL'D LGRS HEAT BATH FLSH K.SK H.W. CK'G 1. /ACA25 2. 3. 4.
1. ACA 25 SER ADDRES YOUR ACTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER
1. /ACA-US 2. 3. 4.
2. 3. 4.
<u>1.</u>
4.
AND
THE TAX OF THE SECOND S
KITCHEN SIAN WALER
OVENCROSDING 65: -7' SO SIETE'S SUPPLY & WASTE
LIGHTING
DET'RH STACKS. FLUES, VENTS
CETLING; HT'RS VENTED, REP'R
BATHING FACILITIES
DOORS SHARED MAX. 4DU
FLOORS RNG U. 1 PER 15
Remarks Question Question
HOBBITAS CEILINGS CRACKED VENT'LN VENT'LN PROPER ACCESS
TOILET FACILITIES
SHARED MAX. 2 DU
THE U FLSH & LAV 1 PER 10
HVENT'LN —
PROPER ACCESS PLB'G SANIT'N
CANIT'N
INFESTATION
PRATS R: OI C
OTHER (SPECIFY)
Portland Health Dept.
V3→7
Inspector 7163